Court of Washington, County/City of
Toa An Washington, Quan/Thanh Pho

Nq.
Sé
Nau g’llqag;;f Notice of Ineligibility to Possess a
Sl Firearm (NTIPF) ‘
Xsen Théng Bdo vé Viéc Khéng Pu Diéu Kién
'€ Sé& Hau Stang (NTIPF)
Defendant Clerk’s Action Required: DOL and WSP
etendant | jiec Luc Sw Can Lam: DOL va WSP
Bi Bon
SID:
SID:
DOB:
Ngay Sinh:

To the Defendant:
Kinh g&i Bi Bon:

You have been convicted OR found not guilty by reason of insanity (NGRI) on (date)

of:
Quy vi d4 bj két an HOAC duoc tuyén bé la khdng cé téi vi ly do mét tri (not guilty by reason of
insanity - NGRI) vao (ngay) cua:

[ ] possession under RCW 69.50.4011, 69.50.4013, 69.50.4014, or 69.41.030;
SO hiru theo RCW 69.50.4011, 69.50.4013, 69.50.4014 hodc 69.41.030;

[ ] the following crime/s committed against a family or household member or an “intimate

partner” as defined by law at the time of the crime: [ ] Fourth Degree Assault [ ] Coercion

[ ]1Stalking [ ] Reckless Endangerment [ ] Criminal Trespass in the First Degree

[ ] Violation of a Protection Order or No-Contact Order restraining the person or excluding

the person from a residence [ ] Harassment committed on or after June 7, 2018;

(cac) toi pham sau day duoc thuc hién déi v&i mot thanh vién gia dinh hoac ho gia dinh

hodc "ban tinh than méat" theo quy dinh cta luat phép tai thoi diém xay ra téi pham: [-] Tén

Céng Cap Bén [-] Cuéng Ep [-] Theo Déi [-] Gay Nguy Hiém Liéu Linh [-] Xém Pham Hinh

Sw Cép Mot [-] Vi Pham Lénh Béo Vé hodc Lénh Cam Tiép Xuc han ché ngudi nay hodc
cdm nguoi dé ra khéi noi cuw tri [-] Quéy réi xay ra vao hodc sau ngay 07 Théng Séau, 2018:;
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[ 1 the following misdemeanor or gross misdemeanor crime/s not included above, and
committed on or after July 23, 2023: [ ] Domestic Violence (RCW 10.99.020) [ ] Stalking
[ ] Cyberstalking [ ] Cyber Harassment, excluding when committed solely pursuant to the
element set forth in RCW 9A.90.120(1)(a)(i) [ ] Harassment [ ] Aiming or Discharging a
Firearm (RCW 9.41.230) [ ] Unlawful Carrying or Handling of a Firearm (RCW 9.41.270)
[ 1 Animal Cruelty in the Second Degree committed under RCW 16.52.207(1) [ ] any “prior
offense” as defined in RCW 46.61.5055(14) if committed within 7 years of a conviction for
any other prior offense under RCW 46.61.5055; or
(céc) téi nhe hodc toi nhe nghiém trong sau day khéng duoc bao gém trén day va pham toi
vao hodc sau ngay 23 Thang Bay, 2023: [-] Bao Hanh Gia Binh (RCW 10.99.020) [-] Theo
Déi [;] Theo Déi Trén Mang [-] Quéy Rbi Trén Mang, ngoai tree khi pham toi chi can ctr theo
yéu té duoc néu trong RCW 9A.90.120(1)(a)(i) [-] Quéy Réi [-] Ngdm hodc Ban Stng (RCW
9.41.230) [-] Mang hodc Xi¥ Ly Stng Tréi Phép (RCW 9.41.270) [-] Tan Ac Véi Bong Vat
Cép Hai bi pham téi theo RCW 16.52.207(1) [-] bat ky “t6i danh truéc d6” nao duoc quy dinh
trong RCW 46.61.5055(14) néu pham t6i trong vong 7 ndm ké tur khi bj két &n vi bat ky toi
danh trirée do nao khac theo RCW 46.61.5055; hoac

[ 1 a violation of the provisions of an order to surrender and prohibit weapons, an extreme risk
protection order, or the provisions of any other protection order or no-contact order not
included under RCW 9.41(a)(i) (B) or (E) restraining or excluding the person from a
residence, committed on or after July 23, 2023.
hanh vi vi pham céc diéu khodn cua lénh giao ndp va nghiém cdm vi khi, Iénh bdo vé rdi ro
cue db hodc cac diéu khodn cia bét ky 1énh béo vé hodc Iénh cdm tiép xtc nao khac khéng
duoc bao gébm trong RCW 9.41(a)(i) (B) hodc (E) han ché hay loai trer nguoi nay khéi noi cu
trd, da pham téi vao hodc sau ngay 23 Thang Bay, 2023.

You must immediately surrender all firearms and any concealed pistol license/s. You may not
possess, own, or have under your control a firearm and under federal law any firearm or
ammunition or a concealed pistol license until your right has been restored. Violation of these
laws is a felony pursuant to RCW 9.41.040.

Quy vi pha/ giao ndp ngay Iap tirc tat ca cac sung va bat ky (cac) gidy phép str dung sung luc
duroc gidu kin nao. Quy vi khéng thé sé hitu, gitr lai hoac kiém soéat stng va theo luat lién bang
bat ky loai stiing hay dan dwoc nao hoac gidy phép str dung sung luc duoc gidu kin cho dén khi
quyén cta quy vi duoc phuc héi lai. Hanh vi vi pham céc luat nay la trong téi cdn ctr theo RCW
9.41.040.

This document has been read to the Defendant.
Tai liéu nay da duoc doc trurde Bj Pon.

Dated:

Pé ngay: Judge/Commissioner/Pro Tem
Tham Phan/Uy Vién Toa An/Tham Phédn
Tam Thoi
Print Name:

Defendant’s Signature Tén Viét In:

Chi Ky Cua Bj bon:

[ ] A copy of the Defendant’s driver’s license or identicard is attached, or
Mot ban sao giay phép lai xe hodc thé can cwéc cua Bj Bon dwoc dinh kem, hoac
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Defendant’s Name: (/ast) (first) (middle)

Tén Cua Bj bon: (ho) (tén) (tén Iot)

List any aliases:

Liét ké bét ky bi danh nao:

Residential Street Address:

Dja Chi Buong Cw Tru:

City: _ State: Zip:
Thanh Pho: Tiéu Bang: Ma& Vung:
Date of Birth (month/day/year): Driver’s License/ID #:

Ngay Sinh (thang/ngay/nam): Giay Phép Lai Xe/ID #:

Race: Sex: Weight: Height: Eyes: Hair:
Ching Téc: Gi¢i Tinh: Cén Nang: Chiéu Cao: Mat: Téc:
Court NCIC #:

NCIC Toa An #:

Submit to: Dept. of Licensing, Business & Professions Firearms Unit, firearms@dol.wa.gov,
(PO Box 9649, Olympia, WA 98507-9649) and Washington State Patrol Firearms Background
Check Program, fbdindices@wsp.wa.gov.

Gai dén: Dept. of Licensing, Business & Professions Firearms Unit, firearms@dol.wa.gov,
(PO Box 9649, Olympia, WA 98507-9649) and Washington State Patrol Firearms Background
Check Program, fbdindices@wsp.wa.gov.
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